ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Capacitance: 200µF
Capacitance Tolerance: ±10% @ 60Hz
Rated Voltage: 120VAC
Dissipation Factor: < 0.1% @ 60Hz
Temperature Range: -40 ºC to +70 ºC
Fault Current Protection up to 10,000 amps AFC
Construction: Metallized polypropylene film
Finish: Unpainted aluminum case with steel cover
Terminals: 4 Bladed 0.25" X 0.032" quick connect lug terminals
Minimum Markings
CDE
SFT12T200K588B
200µF ±10% 120VAC 50/60Hz 70ºC
T 10000 AFC  PROTECTED NO PCBS
MADE IN ( COUNTRY OF ORIGIN )
(DATE CODE)
usc
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
CUSTOMER PART NUMBER: CDE PART NUMBER:
SCALE: SHEET 1 OF 1NO SCALE
SFT12T200K588B-F
FOR REFERENCE ONLY
5.88"
+0.12"
-0.06"
 2.62" ± 0.06" in  0.50"
Max. in
 0
.8
1"
±
0.
06
"
in